Registered Office : 1st floor, Vadodara-Hyper, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, vadodara, Gujarat. INDIA 390 007 Contact no: + 91 - 7433973999 E-mail : utlindustries@gmail.com Website : utlindustries.com

CIN : L27100GJ1989PLC012843



October 4, 2022

To,

The General Manager, Corporate Relation Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Sub. - : Confirmation Certificate details in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022.

Ref. - : Scrip Code- 500426

Dear Sir/Madam,

We submit herewith confirmation certificate received on 1st October, 2022 from M/s. Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), regarding details of shares of the Company dematerialized/ rematerialized through NSDL and CDSL for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For UTL Industries Limited

DUSTR VADODARA

Urvi Kadakia Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. : A19514 Encl: Certificate received from RTA.



9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel : 2301 2518 / 2301 6761 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web : www.purvashare.com

01/10/2022

Τo,

UTL INDUSTRIES LIMITED - INE184E01024

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Request for confirmation certificate as per Regulation 74(5) of SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (DEPOSITORIES AND PARTICIPANTS) REGULATIONS, 2018

As per Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby confirm that we have complied with the following within 15 days of receipt of the certificate(s) of security from the Depository Participant(DP):

- The securities comprised in the certificate(s) of Security dematerialised, have been listed on stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.
- After due verification, immediately mutilated and cancelled the certificate(s) of security received for dematerialisation.
- Substituted in our records the name of the Depository as the registered owner and had sent a certificate to this effect to the Depositories and to every stock exchange on a quarterly basis, where the security is listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer.